
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3936
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2011
ROB ON NH 86
Singh Shri Bhupendra

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the progress made so far in the construction of rail overbridge on National Highway-86 near Makronia railway station in Madhya
Pradesh;

(b) whether there is any delay in the construction of said rail overbridge;

(c) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the time by which it is likely to be started?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (DR. TUSHAR A. CHAUDHARY)

(a ) Development of National Highways (NHs) is a continuous process subject to availability of fund and inter-se-priority. For construction of Rail Over Bridge (ROB) on NH-86 near Makronia Railway Station, National Highway authority of India (NHAI) was asked to take necessary action for survey and investigation. As of now, this work is not included in any of Ministry's programme.

(b)to(d) Does not arise.
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